

No. 98-1696

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

—————
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Petitioner

v.

ROY LEE JOHNSON,
Respondent

BRIEF FOR RESPONDENT

Filed November 19, 1999

This is a replacement cover page for the above referenced brief filed at the
U.S. Supreme Court. Original cover could not be legibly photocopied

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
STATEMENT	1
ADOPTION	6
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	7
I. A federal criminal defendant should be given credit against a term of supervised release for time spent in prison later determined to have been improperly served	
A. 18 U.S.C. § 3624 is ambiguous	9
B. A Literal Interpretation Of 18 U.S.C. § 3624(e) Is At Odds With Congressional Intent	14
C. The Result Suggested By The United States Would Be In Contravention To This Court's Prior Precedent	20
D. The Purposes Of Continued Supervised Release Would Not Be Served In The Present Case	22
CONCLUSION	27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Freytag v. C.I.R.</i> , 501 U.S. 868, 111 S.Ct. 2631 (1991).....	19
<i>Johnson v. United States</i> , 154 F.3d 569 (6 th C. 1998)	11
<i>Jones v. Cunningham</i> , 371 U.S. 236 (1963)	19
<i>Lynch v. Overholser</i> , 369 U.S. 705, 82 S.Ct. 1063 (1962).....	26
<i>Mabry v. Johnson</i> , 467 U.S. 504, 104 S.Ct. 2543 (1984).....	20,21
<i>Reno v. Koray</i> , 515 U.S. 50, 115 S.Ct. 2021 (1995).....	13
<i>Robinson v. Shell Oil Co.</i> , 519 U.S. 337 (1997).....	9,10
<i>United States v. Bass</i> , 404 U.S. 336 (1971).....	13
<i>United States v. Blake</i> , 88 F.3d 824 (9 th C. 1996).....	11,12
<i>United States v. Cottman</i> , 142 F.3d 160 (3 rd C. 1998).....	17
<i>United States v. Dozier</i> , 119 F.3d 239 (3 rd C. 1997).....	22
<i>United States v. Fadayani</i> , 28 F.3d 1236 (D.C.Cir. 1994).....	18
<i>United States v. Jeanes</i> , 150 F.3d 483 (5 th C. 1998).....	25
<i>United States v. Joseph</i> , 109 F.3d 34 (1 st C. 1997).....	12

United States v. R.L.C., 503 U.S. 291, 112
S.Ct. 1329(1992)..... 14

United States v. Ron Pair Enterprises, 489
U.S. 235, 109 S.Ct. 1026 (1989)..... 14

United States v. Ross, 77 F.3d 1525 (7th C.
1996)..... 18

*U.S. National Bank of Oregon v. Independent
Insurance Agents of America, Inc.*, 508 U.S.
439 (1993)..... 10

Other Authorities

18 U.S.C. § 3624(a)..... 11

18 U.S.C. § 3624(e)..... 11

18 U.S.C. § 3583(e)..... 24

18 U.S.C. § 3742(a)(2) 15

28 U.S.C. § 2255..... 19

Comprehensive Crime Control Act of 1984,
Pub.L. No. 98-473, 1984 U.S.C.C.A.N. (98
Stat.1987)15,16
